INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANDI HIMACHAL PRADESH

FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19

IIT Mandi/Acad/2018-19/RS-82/

Date: 1st June, 2018

NOTIFICATION

The fee structure effective and fee payable by **Foreign National** students of **M.Sc./ M.Tech. / M.S./ Ph.D.** for the Academic Year 2018-19 shall be as under:

Sl. No. I	Particulars Institute Fees (Payable each semester)	2018 Batch			
		SAARC Countries Fee (in Dollars)		Other Countries Fee (in Dollars)	
		1.	Tuition Fee	\$250	\$250
2.	Exam Fee, Registration Fee, Internet Fee etc.	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
3.	Transportation	\$6	\$6	\$6	\$6
	Total For I	\$306	\$306	\$2,056	\$2,056
п	One Time Payment (At the time of admission)	14			
4.	Admission Fee, Grade Card, Student Welfare Fund, Identity Card etc.	\$50		\$50	
	Total For II	\$50		\$50	
ш	One time deposit (refundable on passing out or leaving the institute)			8	
5.	Institute Caution Deposit				
6.	Library Deposit	\$100		\$100	
7.	Mess Security				
	Total For III	\$100		\$100	
IV	Medical Cover Charges (per annum)	\$15		\$15	
V	Hostel / Mess Charges				
(a)	Hostel Charges				
8.	Hostel Seat includes (Rent, Electricity, Water and Common Facilities)	\$100	\$100	\$100	\$100
(b)	Mess Advance	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200
Total For V		\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
Fotal fe	es Payable				
i. Institute/Academic (I-IV)		\$471	\$306	\$2,221	\$2,056
ii. Hostel & Mess (V)		\$300	\$300	\$300	\$300
Grand Total (I-V)		\$771	\$606	\$2,521	\$2,356

Note:

- (a) Ordinarily students are expected to live on campus. In very rare cases permission may be given to stay outside provided justifiable reasons obtained.
- (b) Hostel/Mess Charges are likely to be revised.

Copy To:

- (i) P.S. to Director for Director's kind information.
- (ii) Dean(Academics/Students Affairs/Finance & Accounts
- (iii) Associate Dean (International Relations)
- (iv) Chairperson SBS/SCEE/SE/SHSS
- (v) Finance & Accounts Officer/Assistant Registrar (Audit & Accounts)
- (vi) Wing Team for uploading on the Institute Website.
- (vii) All Notice Boards.

(Registrar In-charge) (Ref 1-06